2025 Area Summer Games Results

Athletics: 100M Run

Special Olympics r-”“éj"%.

New Hampshire §ﬁ ﬁaﬁ

Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
768 Doherty, Rob Merrimack Tigers 1 000:17:63 3
606 Tsai, Alek Bedford Bobcats 2 000:18:35 3
914 Connors, Chris Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:21:92 3
654 Ryan, Michael Derry Recreation Timberwolves 4 000:22:06 3
589 Alexis, Adam Bedford Bobcats 5 000:34:94 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
757 Vincent, Dylan Manchester Special Olympics 1 000:14:66 3
763 Bonnem, Andrei Merrimack Tigers 2 000:18:38 3
753 Steffens, Dylan Manchester Special Olympics 3 000:18:85 3
935 Paige, Allyson Winnipesaukee Warriors 4 000:24:85 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 3
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
646 Janvrin, Josh Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 000:14:84 3
890 Essig, Tim Team Uncanoonuc 2 000:16:38 3
648 Kozdra, Tim Derry Recreation Timberwolves 3 000:17:03 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 4
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
695 Moreau, Bayzil Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:13:18 3
934 Olson, Josiah Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 000:16:44 3
605 Tombs, Justin Bedford Bobcats 3 000:17:70 3
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591 Clark, River Bedford Bobcats 4 000:26:14 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 5
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
702 Tapley, Sam Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:15:91 3
650 Petrin, Dan Derry Recreation Timberwolves 2 000:17:02 3
811 Nason, Jer Rochester Raiders 3 000:17:49 3
598 Harris, Jonathan Bedford Bobcats 4 000:21:09 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 6
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
882 Arevalo, Micah Team Uncanoonuc 1 000:16:17 3
925 Johnson, James Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 000:16:46 3
661 Goodell, Tessa Dover Area Special Olympics 3 000:17:57 3
887 Delamare, Phill Team Uncanoonuc 4 000:18:10 3
620 Daley, Sean Concord Golden Eagles 5 000:18:21 3
631 Redman, Greg Concord Golden Eagles 6 000:19:22 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 7
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
671 Nadeau, Aiden Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:17:39 3
629 Parker, Cole Concord Golden Eagles 2 000:18:95 3
741 Murphy, Kathleen Manchester Special Olympics 3 000:19:11 3
674 Rogers, Matt Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:20:19 3
683 Cawley, Dan Exeter Area Athletes 5 000:21:93 3
711 Egan, Jenny Hudson 6 000:22:62 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 8
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
680 Archambeault, Hayden Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:17:86 3
678 Vernon, Jalen Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:18:70 3
721 Burpee, Noah Manchester Special Olympics 3 000:19:28 3
916 Cote, Dani Winnipesaukee Warriors 4 000:19:58 3
888 Dixon, Brooke Team Uncanoonuc 5 000:28:59 3
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Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 9

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
714 Hayward, Jeff Hudson 1 000:18:66 3
596 Finnerty, Caitlyn Bedford Bobcats 2 000:22:69 3
795 Poulin, Brandon Nashua Special Olympics 3 000:24:17 3
886 Crompton, Andre Team Uncanoonuc 4 000:25:51 3
669 Messler, Kate Dover Area Special Olympics 5 000:26:12 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 10
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
694 Mack, Rosie Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:20:83 3
635 Thompson, Kendall Concord Golden Eagles 2 000:21:00 3
848 Gaudette, Amanda Team Barrington 3 000:21:97 3
664 Jones, Rylee Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:22:11 3
665 Krans, Lily Dover Area Special Olympics 5 000:23:76 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 11
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
804 Penn, Jaylen Newmarket Stars 1 000:17:94 3
901 Perry, Avery Team Uncanoonuc 2 000:21:17 3
737 Marcouillier, Ryan Manchester Special Olympics 3 000:22:06 3
638 Zinck, Brendon Concord Golden Eagles 4 000:23:94 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 12
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
881 Anastasiou, Jayden Team Uncanoonuc 1 000:21:15 3
799 Baker, Tristin Newmarket Stars 2 000:21:24 3
850 Gonzalez, Robo Team Barrington 3 000:22:16 3
630 Provencher, Emily Concord Golden Eagles 4 000:23:98 3
699 Smart, David Exeter Area Athletes 5 000:26:82 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 13
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
703 Tufts, Matt Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:22:77 3
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933 Nugent, lan Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 000:26:98 3
896 Matthews, Max Team Uncanoonuc 3 000:26:98 3
918 Duran, Katie Winnipesaukee Warriors 4 000:44:93 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 14
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
838 Asoka, Kevin Team Barrington 1 000:25:39 3
590 Carruth, Crystal Bedford Bobcats 2 000:26:67 3
911 Chapman, Alicia Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:26:89 3
697 Ostroff, Danya Exeter Area Athletes 4 000:32:64 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 15
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
823 Farrell, Emma Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 000:22:11 3
685 DeCew, Phoebe Exeter Area Athletes 2 000:23:95 3
878 Way, Hailey Team Barrington 3 000:25:94 3
839 Banley-Bill, Rachel Team Barrington 4 000:26:07 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 16
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
829 Thibodeau, Andrew Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 000:20:97 3
623 Geilen, Ryan Concord Golden Eagles 2 000:22:12 3
594 Dion, Corey Bedford Bobcats 3 000:27:15 3
681 Authement, Evie Exeter Area Athletes 4 000:30:55 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 17
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
927 Laing, Chloe Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 000:23:93 3
756 Vachon, Cooper Manchester Special Olympics 2 000:24:83 3
645 Gaudet, Matt Derry Recreation Timberwolves 3 000:25:31 3
870 Rohlfing, Sean Team Barrington 4 000:26:59 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 18
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
717 Ryan, Jacob Hudson 1 000:22:48 3
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693 Kalfaoglu, Kora Exeter Area Athletes 2 000:24:73 3
936 Sweedler, Caleb Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:25:30 3
692 Joyce, Darci Exeter Area Athletes 4 000:26:81 3
930 Marston, Shawn Winnipesaukee Warriors 5 000:28:14 3
864 Messina, Marquis Team Barrington 6 000:29:44 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 19
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
682 Braley, Jayden Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:22:59 3
906 Mooney, Erica Winnipesaukee Comets 2 000:25:73 3
777 Nesbitt, Robbie Merrimack Tigers 3 000:29:33 3
675 Stover, Krystal Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:31:94 3
604 Nguyen, Lucas Bedford Bobcats 5 000:32:79 3
688 Erdbrink, Michael Exeter Area Athletes 6 000:36:44 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 20
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
687 Elliott, Mark Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:28:25 3
800 Bennett, Jackson Newmarket Stars 2 000:30:89 3
698 Richardson, Kaylyn Exeter Area Athletes 3 000:32:49 3
663 House, Austin Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:33:87 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 21
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
807 Van Alstyne, Dustin Newmarket Stars 1 000:26:41 3
798 Abney, Declan Newmarket Stars 2 000:27:42 3
915 Cormier, Ben Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:30:62 3
849 Gingras, Tori Team Barrington 4 000:34:40 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 22
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
615 Audet, Matthew Concord Golden Eagles 1 000:27:93 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 23
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
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691 Johnson, Mary Rose Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:24:90 3
736 Linscott, Mal Manchester Special Olympics 2 000:28:69 3
794 Pietravalle, Alex Nashua Special Olympics 3 000:33:34 3
706 Catalanotti, Jazmyna Hudson 4 000:35:66 3
806 Throm, Paul Newmarket Stars 5 000:37:30 3
866 Nichols, Jax Team Barrington 6 000:40:29 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 24
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
686 Dollen, Liam Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:20:63 3
923 Jenot, Braylin Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 000:35:54 3
904 Corriveau, Joslyn Winnipesaukee Comets 3 000:35:78 3
917 Drew Huckins, Liam Winnipesaukee Warriors 4 000:49:73 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 25
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
727 Foote, Nancy Manchester Special Olympics 1 000:27:29 3
715 McNally, Teagan Hudson 2 000:32:37 3
908 Baron, Baylee Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:38:75 3
843 Braman, Shontelle Team Barrington 4 000:41:39 3
725 Decristofaro, Gia Manchester Special Olympics 5 000:46:93 3
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Run, Division - 26
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
733 Le, Cody Manchester Special Olympics 1 000:25:61 3
928 Ledger, Emma Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 000:38:59 3
879 Wesner, Alex Team Barrington 3 000:58:19 3
696 O'Neil, Kevin Exeter Area Athletes 4 001:48:29 3

Athletics: 100M Walk

Bib

Seacoast Athletics: 100M Walk, Division - 1

Name

Local Program

Place

Score

Level/Cat Team

808

McCormack, Scott
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810 Nason, Jake Rochester Raiders 2 000:37:03 2
813 Wagner, Jake Rochester Raiders 3 000:38:17 2
781 Statz, Joe Merrimack Tigers 4 000:38:78 2
778 Port, James Merrimack Tigers 5 001:20:97 2
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Walk, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
735 Lessard, Jacob Manchester Special Olympics 1 000:35:60 2
892 Gregorio, Darcy Team Uncanoonuc 2 000:47:32 2
716 Mousseau, Zac Hudson 3 000:53:20 2
718 Tardif, Kirsten Hudson 4 000:56:23 2
672 Phillips, Katie Dover Area Special Olympics 5 000:57:28 2
827 McMichael, Izzy Spaulding Shooting Stars 6 001:50:23 2
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Walk, Division - 3
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
828 Santiago, Anaya Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 000:44:65 2
659 Dodd, Eliza Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:48:15 2
903 Voyer, Travis Team Uncanoonuc 3 000:48:56 2
905 Hormell, Liz Winnipesaukee Comets 4 000:55:43 2
812 Saranglao, Andre Rochester Raiders 5 001:03:67 2
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Walk, Division - 4
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Hoyt, Sage Newmarket Stars 1 000:56:61 2
821 Bowen, Makenna Spaulding Shooting Stars 2 001:00:38 2
754 Stencavage, David Manchester Special Olympics 3 001:03:17 2
708 Coffill, Sara Hudson 4 001:05:75 2
913 Collette, Aidan Winnipesaukee Warriors 5 002:35:61 2
Seacoast Athletics: 100M Walk, Division - 5
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
726 Dunn, Bryan Manchester Special Olympics 1 001:01:59 2
738 McMahon, Betsy Manchester Special Olympics 2 001:27:44 2
789 Kolesar, Ross Nashua Special Olympics 3 001:31:73 2
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Athletics: 100M Walk w/ Support

Seacoast Athletics: 100M Walk w/ Support, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
809 Morin, Conner Rochester Raiders 1 001:01:25 1
855 King, Ally Team Barrington 2 001:32:21 1
856 LaFountain, Haylee Team Barrington 3 001:33:26 1

Athletics: 10M Manual Wheelchair

Seacoast Athletics: 10M Manual Wheelchair, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

651 Richardson, Travis Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 000:07:08 1
Athletics: 10M Walk

Seacoast Athletics: 10M Walk, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
652 Rieger, Christine Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 000:06:57 1
912 Chelmo, Jack Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 000:08:21 1

Athletics: 10M Walk w/ Support

Seacoast Athletics: 10M Walk w/ Support, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
690 Johnson, Gloria Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:11:24 1
883 Boissonneault, Sarah Team Uncanoonuc 2 000:12:63 1
796 Terilli, Jordan Nashua Special Olympics 3 000:34:06 1

Athletics: 1500M Run
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Seacoast Athletics: 1500M Run, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
668 Menard, Jason Dover Area Special Olympics 1 005:23:24 4
739 McNeil, Garrett Manchester Special Olympics 2 005:38:22 4
802 Lutton, Yamato Newmarket Stars 3 006:31:34 4
752 Soule, Ben Manchester Special Olympics 4 007:20:16 4
723 Cotter, Caleb Manchester Special Olympics 5 007:24:11 4

Athletics: 200M Run

Seacoast Athletics: 200M Run, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
678 Vernon, Jalen Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:41:72 3
784 Tavallai, Zoya Merrimack Tigers 2 000:43:85 3
Seacoast Athletics: 200M Run, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
702 Tapley, Sam Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:32:70 3
867 Plaisted, Chloe Team Barrington 2 000:33:94 3
648 Kozdra, Tim Derry Recreation Timberwolves 3 000:35:99 3
605 Tombs, Justin Bedford Bobcats 4 000:37:60 3
723 Cotter, Caleb Manchester Special Olympics 5 000:38:22 4
801 Kennedy, Jeremy Newmarket Stars 6 000:43:22 3
Seacoast Athletics: 200M Run, Division - 3
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
650 Petrin, Dan Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 000:35:65 3
661 Goodell, Tessa Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:37:61 3
876 Warden, Randy Team Barrington 3 000:38:73 4
680 Archambeault, Hayden Exeter Area Athletes 4 000:41:03 3
Seacoast Athletics: 200M Run, Division - 4
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
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695 Moreau, Bayzil Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:30:94 3
684 Culbertson, Cayden Exeter Area Athletes 2 000:38:47 3
714 Hayward, Jeff Hudson 3 000:43:93 3
795 Poulin, Brandon Nashua Special Olympics 4 001:09:62 3
Seacoast Athletics: 200M Run, Division - 5
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
756 Vachon, Cooper Manchester Special Olympics 1 000:48:37 3
658 Brown, Nate Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:57:17 3
669 Messler, Kate Dover Area Special Olympics 3 001:04:56 3
663 House, Austin Dover Area Special Olympics 4 001:16:45 3
Seacoast Athletics: 200M Run, Division - 6
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
691 Johnson, Mary Rose Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:54:80 3
599 Ingram, Jack Bedford Bobcats 2 000:55:64 3
607 Zarka, Grace Bedford Bobcats 3 001:13:86 3
794 Pietravalle, Alex Nashua Special Olympics 4 001:16:43 3
706 Catalanotti, Jazmyna Hudson 5 001:26:97 3
725 Decristofaro, Gia Manchester Special Olympics 6 002:10:30 3
Seacoast Athletics: 200M Run, Division - 7
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
715 McNally, Teagan Hudson 1 001:11:98 3
717 Ryan, Jacob Hudson 2 001:17:80 3

Athletics: 200M Walk

Seacoast Athletics: 200M Walk, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
894 Irish, Phoenix-Trinity Team Uncanoonuc 1 001:51:45 2

Seacoast Athletics: 200M Walk, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
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716 Mousseau, Zac Hudson 1 001:22:35 2
881 Anastasiou, Jayden Team Uncanoonuc 2 001:30:18 3
673 Proulx, Hannah Dover Area Special Olympics 3 001:49:58 3
672 Phillips, Katie Dover Area Special Olympics 4 001:57:22 2
Seacoast Athletics: 200M Walk, Division - 3
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
692 Joyce, Darci Exeter Area Athletes 1 001:34:10 3
718 Tardif, Kirsten Hudson 2 001:43:99 2
708 Coffill, Sara Hudson 3 002:26:78 2
Seacoast Athletics: 200M Walk, Division - 4
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
904 Corriveau, Joslyn Winnipesaukee Comets 1 002:15:82 3
754 Stencavage, David Manchester Special Olympics 2 002:15:93 2
907 Stoia, Andrea Winnipesaukee Comets 3 002:22:88 3
Seacoast Athletics: 200M Walk, Division - 5
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
789 Kolesar, Ross Nashua Special Olympics 2 003:15:37 2
738 McMahon, Betsy Manchester Special Olympics 3 004:05:19 2

Athletics: 25M Electric Wheelchair

Bib

Name

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Electric Wheelchair, Division - 1

Local Program

Place

Score

Level/Cat Team

655

Sarantis, Courtney

Athletics: 25M Manual Wheelchair

Derry Recreation Timberwolves

1

000:10:00

1

Bib

Name

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Manual Wheelchair, Division - 1

Local Program

Place

Score

Level/Cat Team

651

Richardson, Travis
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Athletics: 25M Run

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Run, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
643 Dabrowski, Jen Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 000:06:83 1
656 Zinka, Bethany Derry Recreation Timberwolves 2 000:07:03 1

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Run, Division - 2

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
825 Legault, Zachary Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 000:06:03 1
647 Jordan, Caitlin Derry Recreation Timberwolves 2 000:07:27 1
749 Reed, Sam Manchester Special Olympics 3 000:09:36 1

Athletics: 25M Walk

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Walk, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
642 Crawford, Alicia Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 000:09:42 1
639 Ambrosio, Katy Derry Recreation Timberwolves 2 000:11:75 1
652 Rieger, Christine Derry Recreation Timberwolves 3 000:12:22 1
912 Chelmo, Jack Winnipesaukee Warriors 4 000:21:48 1

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Walk, Division - 2

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
822 Engel, Cameron Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 000:08:03 1
632 Schaefer, Tiana Concord Golden Eagles 2 000:09:26 1
640 Avola, Carolyn Derry Recreation Timberwolves 3 000:13:13 1
841 Blades, Debbie Team Barrington 4 000:13:33 1
782 Statz, Margaret Merrimack Tigers 5 000:15:83 1

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Walk, Division - 3

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

636 Thurber, Bri Concord Golden Eagles 1 000:13:32 1
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653 Rowe, Danielle

626 Laidlaw, Oliver
Athletics: 25M Walk w/ Support

Derry Recreation Timberwolves

Concord Golden Eagles

000:13:41
000:46:30

1
1

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Walk w/ Support, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
809 Morin, Conner Rochester Raiders 1 000:15:58 1
767 Doherty, Jon Merrimack Tigers 2 000:20:94 1

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Walk w/ Support, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
766 Doherty, Bonnie Merrimack Tigers 1 000:19:23 1
856 LaFountain, Haylee Team Barrington 2 000:28:18 1
883 Boissonneault, Sarah Team Uncanoonuc 3 000:38:25 1

Seacoast Athletics: 25M Walk w/ Support, Division - 3
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
796 Terilli, Jordan Nashua Special Olympics 1 001:21:00 1

Athletics: 400M Run

Seacoast Athletics: 400M Run, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
859 Mcdade, Dylan Team Barrington 1 001:34:99 4
801 Kennedy, Jeremy Newmarket Stars 2 001:37:32 3
711 Egan, Jenny Hudson 3 002:22:29 3
Seacoast Athletics: 400M Run, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
867 Plaisted, Chloe Team Barrington 1 001:19:13 3
657 Beauchner, Alex Dover Area Special Olympics 2 001:38:49 4
756 Vachon, Cooper Manchester Special Olympics 3 002:17:22 3
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Seacoast Athletics: 400M Run, Division - 3

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
926 Lagueux, Mark Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 001:30:99 3
840 Banley-Bill, Rhiannon Team Barrington 2 001:36:46 4

Athletics: 400M Walk

Seacoast Athletics: 400M Walk, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
792 Murray, James Nashua Special Olympics 1 004:39:42 2
907 Stoia, Andrea Winnipesaukee Comets 2 004:41:42 3
730 Hatch, Mikayla Manchester Special Olympics 3 005:01:36 2

Athletics: 4x100M Relay

Seacoast Athletics: 4x100M Relay, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

844 Curry, Brenden Team Barrington 1 001:07:07 3 Barrington Traditional 1

873 Tavares, Gavin Team Barrington 1 001:07:07 3 Barrington Traditional 1

876 Warden, Randy Team Barrington 1 001:07:07 3 Barrington Traditional 1

877 Warden, Ryan Team Barrington 1 001:07:07 3 Barrington Traditional 1

770 Johnson, Patrick Merrimack Tigers 2 001:09:39 3 tigers 1

772 Larson, Matt Merrimack Tigers 2 001:09:39 3 tigers 1

783 Tavallai, Darius Merrimack Tigers 2 001:09:39 3 tigers 1

784 Tavallai, Zoya Merrimack Tigers 2 001:09:39 3 tigers 1

616 Bartlett, Charlie Concord Golden Eagles 3 001:18:33 3 Concord Golden Eagles Black
620 Daley, Sean Concord Golden Eagles 3 001:18:33 3 Concord Golden Eagles Black
631 Redman, Greg Concord Golden Eagles 3 001:18:33 3 Concord Golden Eagles Black
633 Silver, Levi Concord Golden Eagles 3 001:18:33 3 Concord Golden Eagles Black
624 Helfrich, Charlie Concord Golden Eagles 4 001:44:68 3 Concord Golden Eagles Gold
627 Langille, Pam Concord Golden Eagles 4 001:44:68 3 Concord Golden Eagles Gold
628 Masterson, James Concord Golden Eagles 4 001:44:68 3 Concord Golden Eagles Gold
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638 Zinck, Brendon Concord Golden Eagles 4 001:44:68 3 Concord Golden Eagles Gold
Seacoast Athletics: 4x100M Relay, Division - 2

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

916 Cote, Dani Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 001:09:45 3 Winni Warriors 1

920 Gardner, Jesse Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 001:09:45 3 Winni Warriors 1

925 Johnson, James Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 001:09:45 3 Winni Warriors 1

926 Lagueux, Mark Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 001:09:45 3 Winni Warriors 1

683 Cawley, Dan Exeter Area Athletes 2 001:13:76 3 Exeter Relay 1

695 Moreau, Bayzil Exeter Area Athletes 2 001:13:76 3 Exeter Relay 1

702 Tapley, Sam Exeter Area Athletes 2 001:13:76 3 Exeter Relay 1

703 Tufts, Matt Exeter Area Athletes 2 001:13:76 3 Exeter Relay 1

657 Beauchner, Alex Dover Area Special Olympics 3 001:21:95 3 4X100 Dover Green

658 Brown, Nate Dover Area Special Olympics 3 001:21:95 3 4X100 Dover Green

661 Goodell, Tessa Dover Area Special Olympics 3 001:21:95 3 4X100 Dover Green

666 Liseno, Thomas Dover Area Special Olympics 3 001:21:95 3 4X100 Dover Green
Seacoast Athletics: 4x100M Relay, Division - 3

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

664 Jones, Rylee Dover Area Special Olympics 1 001:29:09 3 4X100 Dover White

669 Messler, Kate Dover Area Special Olympics 1 001:29:09 3 4X100 Dover White

671 Nadeau, Aiden Dover Area Special Olympics 1 001:29:09 3 4X100 Dover White

674 Rogers, Matt Dover Area Special Olympics 1 001:29:09 3 4X100 Dover White

911 Chapman, Alicia Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 001:34:51 3 Winni Warriors 2

922 Jean, Hayden Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 001:34:51 3 Winni Warriors 2

927 Laing, Chloe Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 001:34:51 3 Winni Warriors 2

936 Sweedler, Caleb Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 001:34:51 3 Winni Warriors 2

937 Sweeney, Fiona Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 001:34:51 3 Winni Warriors 2

598 Harris, Jonathan Bedford Bobcats 3 001:46:68 3 Traditional 2

599 Ingram, Jack Bedford Bobcats 3 001:46:68 3 Traditional 2

605 Tombs, Justin Bedford Bobcats 3 001:46:68 3 Traditional 2

607 Zarka, Grace Bedford Bobcats 3 001:46:68 3 Traditional 2

590 Carruth, Crystal Bedford Bobcats 4 002:04:88 3 Traditional 1

594 Dion, Corey Bedford Bobcats 4 002:04:88 3 Traditional 1
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Bedford Bobcats 4 002:04:88 3 Traditional 1
600 Jennerjohn, Courtney Bedford Bobcats 4 002:04:88 3 Traditional 1

Athletics: 4x100M Unified Relay

596 Finnerty, Caitlyn

Seacoast Athletics: 4x100M Unified Relay, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

840 Banley-Bill, Rhiannon Team Barrington 1 001:10:04 3 Barrington UTeam1
842 Bouchard, Danielle Team Barrington 1 001:10:04 3 Barrington UTeam1
846 Eagan, Emma Team Barrington 1 001:10:04 3 Barrington UTeam1
867 Plaisted, Chloe Team Barrington 1 001:10:04 3 Barrington UTeam1
858 Makhoul, Christopher Team Barrington 2 001:16:09 3 Barrington UTeam4
865 Meub, Daniel Team Barrington 2 001:16:09 3 Barrington UTeam4
868 Potter, Aidan Team Barrington 2 001:16:09 3 Barrington UTeam4
874 Thomas, Justin Team Barrington 2 001:16:09 3 Barrington UTeam4
848 Gaudette, Amanda Team Barrington 3 001:26:11 3 Barrington UTeam2
860 McGann, Cassidy Team Barrington 3 001:26:11 3 Barrington UTeam2
861 McGann, Joseph Team Barrington 3 001:26:11 3 Barrington UTeam2
862 McGann, Lillian Team Barrington 3 001:26:11 3 Barrington UTeam2

Seacoast Athletics: 4x100M Unified Relay, Division - 2

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

760 Anderson, Victoria Merrimack Tigers 1 001:12:99 3 tigers 2

761 Blackey, Ashton Merrimack Tigers 1 001:12:99 3 tigers 2

765 Dewar, Luke Merrimack Tigers 1 001:12:99 3 tigers 2

774 Menard, Jeffrey Merrimack Tigers 1 001:12:99 3 tigers 2

837 Addieg, Nellieanna Team Barrington 2 001:21:17 3 Barrington UTeam5
845 Dunham, Molly Team Barrington 2 001:21:17 3 Barrington UTeam5
852 Hannon, Abby Team Barrington 2 001:21:17 3 Barrington UTeam5
863 Meredith, Hayden Team Barrington 2 001:21:17 3 Barrington UTeam5
589 Alexis, Adam Bedford Bobcats 3 001:22:30 3 Unified

597 Gibson, Shelby Bedford Bobcats 3 001:22:30 3 Unified

601 Katane, Mia Bedford Bobcats 3 001:22:30 3 Unified
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603 Murai, Carter Bedford Bobcats 3 001:22:30 3 Unified

849 Gingras, Tori Team Barrington 4 001:34:69 3 Barrington UTeam 3
851 Grieve, Becket Team Barrington 4 001:34:69 3 Barrington UTeam 3
853 Hansen, Jack Team Barrington 4 001:34:69 3 Barrington UTeam 3
870 Rohlfing, Sean Team Barrington 4 001:34:69 3 Barrington UTeam 3

Athletics: 50M Run

Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
646 Janvrin, Josh Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 000:08:03 3
768 Doherty, Rob Merrimack Tigers 2 000:09:41 3
935 Paige, Allyson Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:12:34 3
914 Connors, Chris Winnipesaukee Warriors 4 000:12:80 3
778 Port, James Merrimack Tigers 5 000:17:92 2

Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 2

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
890 Essig, Tim Team Uncanoonuc 1 000:08:46 3
654 Ryan, Michael Derry Recreation Timberwolves 2 000:10:31 3
918 Duran, Katie Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:17:93 3

Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 3

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
920 Gardner, Jesse Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 000:08:08 3
882 Arevalo, Micah Team Uncanoonuc 2 000:08:38 3
934 Olson, Josiah Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:08:80 3
811 Nason, Jer Rochester Raiders 4 000:09:40 3

Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 4

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
854 Hughes, Jon Team Barrington 1 000:08:84 3
810 Nason, Jake Rochester Raiders 2 000:09:25 2
666 Liseno, Thomas Dover Area Special Olympics 3 000:09:66 3

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Page 17 of 57



799 Baker, Tristin Newmarket Stars 4 000:10:45 3
759 Aiello, Alex Merrimack Tigers 000:10:49 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 5
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
616 Bartlett, Charlie Concord Golden Eagles 1 000:09:17 3
745 Nutting, Bailey Manchester Special Olympics 2 000:09:52 3
808 McCormack, Scott Rochester Raiders 3 000:09:88 2
735 Lessard, Jacob Manchester Special Olympics 4 000:11:09 2
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 6
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
874 Thomas, Justin Team Barrington 1 000:09:75 3
741 Murphy, Kathleen Manchester Special Olympics 2 000:09:75 3
886 Crompton, Andre Team Uncanoonuc 3 000:10:28 3
665 Krans, Lily Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:11:34 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 7
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
680 Archambeault, Hayden Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:09:47 3
721 Burpee, Noah Manchester Special Olympics 2 000:09:92 3
820 Bevilacqua, Jonny Spaulding Shooting Stars 3 000:09:98 3
937 Sweeney, Fiona Winnipesaukee Warriors 4 000:10:69 3
901 Perry, Avery Team Uncanoonuc 5 000:10:71 3
848 Gaudette, Amanda Team Barrington 6 000:10:88 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 8
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
804 Penn, Jaylen Newmarket Stars 1 000:09:46 3
629 Parker, Cole Concord Golden Eagles 2 000:10:04 3
813 Wagner, Jake Rochester Raiders 3 000:12:01 2
858 Makhoul, Christopher Team Barrington 4 000:12:11 3
896 Matthews, Max Team Uncanoonuc 5 000:12:46 3
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Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 9

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
922 Jean, Hayden Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 000:10:78 3
850 Gonzalez, Robo Team Barrington 2 000:11:41 3
788 Handspicker, Connor Nashua Special Olympics 3 000:11:46 3
756 Vachon, Cooper Manchester Special Olympics 4 000:12:06 3
852 Hannon, Abby Team Barrington 5 001:20:48 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 10
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
737 Marcouillier, Ryan Manchester Special Olympics 1 000:11:02 3
892 Gregorio, Darcy Team Uncanoonuc 2 000:13:15 2
681 Authement, Evie Exeter Area Athletes 3 000:13:37 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 11
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
694 Mack, Rosie Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:11:10 3
803 Nudd, Joe Newmarket Stars 2 000:11:25 3
630 Provencher, Emily Concord Golden Eagles 3 000:12:17 3
838 Asoka, Kevin Team Barrington 4 000:12:28 3
645 Gaudet, Matt Derry Recreation Timberwolves 5 000:13:88 3
930 Marston, Shawn Winnipesaukee Warriors 6 000:14:34 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 12
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
623 Geilen, Ryan Concord Golden Eagles 1 000:11:13 3
894 Irish, Phoenix-Trinity Team Uncanoonuc 2 000:11:90 2
644 Garafalo, Tricia Derry Recreation Timberwolves 3 000:12:93 3
933 Nugent, lan Winnipesaukee Warriors 4 000:13:16 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 13
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
685 DeCew, Phoebe Plaistow Panthers 1 000:12:34 3
621 Dauphine, Kaitlyn Concord Golden Eagles 2 000:12:83 3

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Page 19 of 57




693 Kalfaoglu, Kora Exeter Area Athletes 3 000:13:22 3
860 McGann, Cassidy Team Barrington 4 000:13:26 3
839 Banley-Bill, Rachel Team Barrington 5 000:13:49 3
727 Foote, Nancy Manchester Special Olympics 6 000:14:09 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 14
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
781 Statz, Joe Merrimack Tigers 1 000:09:93 2
829 Thibodeau, Andrew Spaulding Shooting Stars 2 000:10:16 3
697 Ostroff, Danya Exeter Area Athletes 3 000:14:97 3
656 Zinka, Bethany Derry Recreation Timberwolves 4 000:15:87 2
812 Saranglao, Andre Rochester Raiders 5 000:16:57 2
687 Elliott, Mark Exeter Area Athletes 6 000:19:06 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 15
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
588 Aguiar, Kayleigh Bedford Bobcats 1 000:09:56 2
628 Masterson, James Concord Golden Eagles 2 000:13:56 3
777 Nesbitt, Robbie Merrimack Tigers 3 000:14:08 3
849 Gingras, Tori Team Barrington 4 000:14:67 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 16
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
604 Nguyen, Lucas Bedford Bobcats 1 000:09:56 3
927 Laing, Chloe Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 000:11:15 3
726 Dunn, Bryan Manchester Special Olympics 3 000:11:65 2
798 Abney, Declan Newmarket Stars 4 000:12:48 3
675 Stover, Krystal Dover Area Special Olympics 5 000:15:84 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 17
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
682 Braley, Jayden Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:10:84 3
703 Tufts, Matt Exeter Area Athletes 2 000:11:45 3
878 Way, Hailey Team Barrington 3 000:12:55 3
699 Smart, David Exeter Area Athletes 4 000:13:36 3
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903 Voyer, Travis Team Uncanoonuc 5 000:14:25 2
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 18
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
596 Finnerty, Caitlyn Bedford Bobcats 1 000:11:43 3
823 Farrell, Emma Spaulding Shooting Stars 2 000:11:44 3
870 Rohlfing, Sean Team Barrington 3 000:12:78 3
590 Carruth, Crystal Bedford Bobcats 4 000:13:19 3
864 Messina, Marquis Team Barrington 5 000:13:62 3
807 Van Alstyne, Dustin Newmarket Stars 6 000:14:44 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 19
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
915 Cormier, Ben Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 000:15:69 3
607 Zarka, Grace Bedford Bobcats 2 000:16:11 3
800 Bennett, Jackson Newmarket Stars 3 000:16:69 3
688 Erdbrink, Michael Exeter Area Athletes 4 000:18:29 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 20
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
906 Mooney, Erica Winnipesaukee Comets 1 000:12:62 3
826 Mandigo, Ayniah Spaulding Shooting Stars 2 000:12:88 2
692 Joyce, Darci Exeter Area Athletes 3 000:13:31 3
647 Jordan, Caitlin Derry Recreation Timberwolves 4 000:14:54 2
698 Richardson, Kaylyn Exeter Area Athletes 5 000:16:09 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 21
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
691 Johnson, Mary Rose Exeter Area Athletes 1 000:12:27 3
736 Linscott, Mal Manchester Special Olympics 2 000:14:16 3
923 Jenot, Braylin Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:17:43 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 22
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
928 Ledger, Emma Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 000:14:66 3
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594 Dion, Corey Bedford Bobcats 2 000:14:92 3
827 McMichael, l1zzy Spaulding Shooting Stars 3 000:17:67 2
904 Corriveau, Joslyn Winnipesaukee Comets 4 000:17:69 3
917 Drew Huckins, Liam Winnipesaukee Warriors 5 000:20:72 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 23
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
828 Santiago, Anaya Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 000:15:40 2
724 Curtis, Stacey Manchester Special Olympics 2 000:16:01 3
908 Baron, Baylee Winnipesaukee Warriors 3 000:18:79 3
806 Throm, Paul Newmarket Stars 4 000:20:57 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 24
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
888 Dixon, Brooke Team Uncanoonuc 1 000:15:05 3
905 Hormell, Liz Winnipesaukee Comets 2 000:15:90 2
821 Bowen, Makenna Spaulding Shooting Stars 3 000:18:37 2
843 Braman, Shontelle Team Barrington 4 000:21:15 3
730 Hatch, Mikayla Manchester Special Olympics 5 000:21:44 2
615 Audet, Matthew Concord Golden Eagles 6 000:21:79 3
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 25
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
733 Le, Cody Manchester Special Olympics 1 000:11:75 3
686 Dollen, Liam Exeter Area Athletes 2 000:12:33 3
Hoyt, Sage Newmarket Stars 3 000:12:79 2
659 Dodd, Eliza Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:18:25 2
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Run, Division - 26
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
606 Tsai, Alek Bedford Bobcats 1 000:09:03 3
879 Wesner, Alex Team Barrington 2 000:15:57 3
696 O'Neil, Kevin Exeter Area Athletes 3 001:09:27 3

Athletics: 50M Walk
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Seacoast Athletics: 50M Walk, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
642 Crawford, Alicia Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 000:19:55 1
643 Dabrowski, Jen Derry Recreation Timberwolves 2 000:21:58 1
639 Ambrosio, Katy Derry Recreation Timberwolves 3 000:23:23 1
636 Thurber, Bri Concord Golden Eagles 4 000:24:72 1
912 Chelmo, Jack Winnipesaukee Warriors 5 000:45:12 1
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Walk, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
632 Schaefer, Tiana Concord Golden Eagles 1 000:14:50 1
672 Phillips, Katie Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:27:58 2
841 Blades, Debbie Team Barrington 3 000:27:65 1
779 Retelle, Eric Merrimack Tigers 4 000:28:00 2
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Walk, Division - 3
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
822 Engel, Cameron Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 000:17:31 1
825 Legault, Zachary Spaulding Shooting Stars 2 000:17:40 1
749 Reed, Sam Manchester Special Olympics 3 000:28:84 1
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Walk, Division - 4
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
649 Mulone, Cory Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 000:27:47 1
913 Collette, Aidan Winnipesaukee Warriors 2 000:50:28 2
626 Laidlaw, Oliver Concord Golden Eagles 3 000:51:96 1

Athletics: 50M Walk w/ Support

Bib

Name

Seacoast Athletics: 50M Walk w/ Support, Division - 1

Local Program

Place

Score

Level/Cat Team

782

Statz, Margaret
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Merrimack Tigers

000:24:00

1
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809 Morin, Conner Rochester Raiders 2 000:30:13 1
855 King, Ally Team Barrington 3 000:40:37 1
767 Doherty, Jon Merrimack Tigers 4 000:42:72 1
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Walk w/ Support, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
766 Doherty, Bonnie Merrimack Tigers 1 000:21:07 1
883 Boissonneault, Sarah Team Uncanoonuc 2 001:04:32 1
Seacoast Athletics: 50M Walk w/ Support, Division - 3
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
856 LaFountain, Haylee Team Barrington 1 000:46:61 1
690 Johnson, Gloria Exeter Area Athletes 2 000:58:55 1
651 Richardson, Travis Derry Recreation Timberwolves 3 001:01:53 1
796 Terilli, Jordan Nashua Special Olympics 4 002:23:45 1

Athletics: 800M Run

Seacoast Athletics: 800M Run, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
668 Menard, Jason Dover Area Special Olympics 1 002:34:42 4
739 McNeil, Garrett Manchester Special Olympics 2 002:35:58 4
802 Lutton, Yamato Newmarket Stars 3 003:18:28 4
Seacoast Athletics: 800M Run, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
723 Cotter, Caleb Manchester Special Olympics 1 003:17:82 4
859 Mcdade, Dylan Team Barrington 2 004:11:56 4
840 Banley-Bill, Rhiannon Team Barrington 3 004:12:44 4
657 Beauchner, Alex Dover Area Special Olympics 4 004:29:86 4

Athletics: 800M Walk
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Seacoast Athletics: 800M Walk, Division - 1
Bib Name

Local Program

Place

Score

Level/Cat Team

790 Mccullough, Scott
Athletics: High Jump

Nashua Special Olympics

006:31:59

4

Seacoast Athletics: High Jump, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
668 Menard, Jason Dover Area Special Olympics 1 00001.51 4
876 Warden, Randy Team Barrington 2 00001.06 4

Athletics: Mini-Javelin

Seacoast Athletics: Mini-Javelin, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
588 Aguiar, Kayleigh Bedford Bobcats 1 00011.52 300g
840 Banley-Bill, Rhiannon Team Barrington 1 00013.85 300¢g
682 Braley, Jayden Exeter Area Athletes 1 00009.74 300g
843 Braman, Shontelle Team Barrington 1 00001.01 300g
617 Bush, Sophia Concord Golden Eagles 1 00002.60 300g
706 Catalanotti, Jazmyna Hudson 1 00005.32 300g
911 Chapman, Alicia Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00004.52 300g
708 Coffill, Sara Hudson 1 00006.90 300g
916 Cote, Dani Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00004.81 300g
710 Curnow, Courtney Hudson 1 00006.90 300¢g
724 Curtis, Stacey Manchester Special Olympics 1 00007.10 300g
621 Dauphine, Kaitlyn Concord Golden Eagles 1 00006.10 300 g
685 DeCew, Phoebe Exeter Area Athletes 1 00007.20 300g
725 Decristofaro, Gia Manchester Special Olympics 1 00003.70 300g
888 Dixon, Brooke Team Uncanoonuc 1 00006.00 300¢g
711 Egan, Jenny Hudson 1 00006.36 300¢g
687 Elliott, Mark Exeter Area Athletes 1 00005.50 300g
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727 Foote, Nancy Manchester Special Olympics 1 00007.34 300g
848 Gaudette, Amanda Team Barrington 1 00007.93 300g
849 Gingras, Tori Team Barrington 1 00006.20 300g
905 Hormell, Liz Winnipesaukee Comets 1 00003.22 300g
Hoyt, Sage Newmarket Stars 1 00006.12 300 g
693 Kalfaoglu, Kora Exeter Area Athletes 1 00005.39 300g
665 Krans, Lily Dover Area Special Olympics 1 00005.39 300g
694 Mack, Rosie Exeter Area Athletes 1 00005.84 300g
860 McGann, Cassidy Team Barrington 1 00004.94 300g
738 McMahon, Betsy Manchester Special Olympics 1 00002.60 300g
863 Meredith, Hayden Team Barrington 1 00008.48 300g
906 Mooney, Erica Winnipesaukee Comets 1 00004.39 300g
741 Murphy, Kathleen Manchester Special Olympics 1 00010.16 300g
697 Ostroff, Danya Exeter Area Athletes 1 00006.64 300g
935 Paige, Allyson Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00008.53 300g
901 Perry, Avery Team Uncanoonuc 1 00004.98 300¢g
672 Phillips, Katie Dover Area Special Olympics 1 00005.49 300g
673 Proulx, Hannah Dover Area Special Olympics 1 00005.45 300g
869 Richards, Molly Team Barrington 1 00004.70 300g
698 Richardson, Kaylyn Exeter Area Athletes 1 00004.10 300g
780 Statz, Andrew Merrimack Tigers 1 00010.24 400 g
782 Statz, Margaret Merrimack Tigers 1 00006.74 300g
907 Stoia, Andrea Winnipesaukee Comets 1 00003.11 300g
718 Tardif, Kirsten Hudson 1 00007.31 300g
878 Way, Hailey Team Barrington 1 00005.16 300g
Seacoast Athletics: Mini-Javelin, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
759 Aiello, Alex Merrimack Tigers 1 00011.83 400 g
589 Alexis, Adam Bedford Bobcats 1 00006.78 400 g
881 Anastasiou, Jayden Team Uncanoonuc 1 00013.85 400 g
882 Arevalo, Micah Team Uncanoonuc 1 00007.50 400 g
615 Audet, Matthew Concord Golden Eagles 1 00004.38 400 g
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657
763
721
591
914
915
886
620
887
768
686
726
688
920
850
892
714
663
854
599
922
926
733
735
802
858
737
628
859
716
777
866
803

Beauchner, Alex
Bonnem, Andrei
Burpee, Noah
Clark, River
Connors, Chris
Cormier, Ben
Crompton, Andre
Daley, Sean
Delamare, Phill
Doherty, Rob
Dollen, Liam
Dunn, Bryan
Erdbrink, Michael
Gardner, Jesse
Gonzalez, Robo
Gregorio, Darcy
Hayward, Jeff
House, Austin
Hughes, Jon
Ingram, Jack
Jean, Hayden
Lagueux, Mark
Le, Cody
Lessard, Jacob

Lutton, Yamato

Makhoul, Christopher

Marcouillier, Ryan
Masterson, James
Mcdade, Dylan
Mousseau, Zac
Nesbitt, Robbie
Nichols, Jax

Nudd, Joe
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Dover Area Special Olympics
Merrimack Tigers
Manchester Special Olympics
Bedford Bobcats
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Team Uncanoonuc

Concord Golden Eagles
Team Uncanoonuc
Merrimack Tigers

Exeter Area Athletes
Manchester Special Olympics
Exeter Area Athletes
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Team Barrington

Team Uncanoonuc

Hudson

Dover Area Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Bedford Bobcats
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Manchester Special Olympics
Manchester Special Olympics
Newmarket Stars

Team Barrington
Manchester Special Olympics
Concord Golden Eagles
Team Barrington

Hudson

Merrimack Tigers

Team Barrington

Newmarket Stars
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00007.80
00007.07
00011.35
00006.02
00009.69
00006.11
00006.01
00013.09
00009.92
00014.02
00003.74
00004.40
00003.00
00010.61
00008.79
00008.32
00007.54
00003.09
00013.31
00007.03
00007.60
00018.93
00014.11
00009.67
00008.74
00007.04
00009.20
00011.40
00009.33
00010.48
00006.44
00004.38
00006.02
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745
934
629
804
778
631
779
870
717
752
634
781
753
873
874
635
875
757
876
877
879

Nutting, Bailey
Olson, Josiah
Parker, Cole
Penn, Jaylen
Port, James
Redman, Greg
Retelle, Eric
Rohlfing, Sean
Ryan, Jacob
Soule, Ben
Spaulding, Joey
Statz, Joe
Steffens, Dylan
Tavares, Gavin
Thomas, Justin
Thompson, Kendall
Titus, Benjamin
Vincent, Dylan
Warden, Randy
Warden, Ryan

Wesner, Alex

Manchester Special Olympics
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Concord Golden Eagles
Newmarket Stars

Merrimack Tigers

Concord Golden Eagles
Merrimack Tigers

Team Barrington

Hudson

Manchester Special Olympics
Concord Golden Eagles
Merrimack Tigers
Manchester Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Team Barrington

Concord Golden Eagles
Team Barrington
Manchester Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Team Barrington

Team Barrington
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00013.75
00006.20
00016.91
00006.97
00005.34
00010.23
00008.62
00006.81
00005.22
00018.55
00004.08
00010.24
00011.71
00019.42
00010.25
00010.12
00014.60
00021.51
00014.60
00018.54
00002.10

400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g
400 g

Athletics: Pentathlon

Seacoast Athletics: Pentathlon, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
844 Curry, Brenden Team Barrington 1 2264 4
774 Menard, Jeffrey Merrimack Tigers 2 1426 4

Seacoast Athletics: Pentathlon, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
739 McNeil, Garrett Manchester Special Olympics 1 1772 4
772 Larson, Matt Merrimack Tigers 2 1532 4
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770 Johnson, Patrick Merrimack Tigers 3 1474 4
783 Tavallai, Darius Merrimack Tigers 4 1377 4
624 Helfrich, Charlie Concord Golden Eagles 1185 4
Seacoast Athletics: Pentathlon, Division - 3
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
752 Soule, Ben Manchester Special Olympics 1 1380 4
723 Cotter, Caleb Manchester Special Olympics 2 1374 4

Athletics: Running Long Jump

Seacoast Athletics: Running Long Jump, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
798 Abney, Declan Newmarket Stars 1 00000.82 3
588 Aguiar, Kayleigh Bedford Bobcats 1 00002.24 2
759 Aiello, Alex Merrimack Tigers 1 00001.48 3
838 Asoka, Kevin Team Barrington 1 00000.71 3
839 Banley-Bill, Rachel Team Barrington 1 00000.78 3
908 Baron, Baylee Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00000.60 3
820 Bevilacqua, Jonny Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00001.24 3
763 Bonnem, Andrei Merrimack Tigers 1 00001.20 3
658 Brown, Nate Dover Area Special Olympics 1 00001.59 3
683 Cawley, Dan Exeter Area Athletes 1 00001.05 3
911 Chapman, Alicia Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00001.32 3
914 Connors, Chris Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00001.63 3
915 Cormier, Ben Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00000.41 3
916 Cote, Dani Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00001.76 3
724 Curtis, Stacey Manchester Special Olympics 1 00000.50 3
887 DelLamare, Phill Team Uncanoonuc 1 00002.60 3
768 Doherty, Rob Merrimack Tigers 1 00001.69 3
917 Drew Huckins, Liam Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00000.37 3
918 Duran, Katie Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00000.43 3
890 Essig, Tim Team Uncanoonuc 1 00002.93 3
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823
644
920
645
623
788
598
730
854
894
646
922
923
925
664
647
801
648
926
927
928
736
666
802
808
668
863
741
671
810
811
777
604

Farrell, Emma
Garafalo, Tricia
Gardner, Jesse
Gaudet, Matt

Geilen, Ryan

Handspicker, Connor

Harris, Jonathan
Hatch, Mikayla
Hughes, Jon

Irish, Phoenix-Trinity

Janvrin, Josh
Jean, Hayden
Jenot, Braylin
Johnson, James
Jones, Rylee
Jordan, Caitlin
Kennedy, Jeremy
Kozdra, Tim
Lagueux, Mark
Laing, Chloe
Ledger, Emma
Linscott, Mal
Liseno, Thomas
Lutton, Yamato
McCormack, Scott
Menard, Jason
Meredith, Hayden
Murphy, Kathleen
Nadeau, Aiden
Nason, Jake
Nason, Jer
Nesbitt, Robbie

Nguyen, Lucas
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Spaulding Shooting Stars

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Winnipesaukee Warriors

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Concord Golden Eagles

Nashua Special Olympics
Bedford Bobcats

Manchester Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Team Uncanoonuc

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Winnipesaukee Warriors

Dover Area Special Olympics
Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Newmarket Stars

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Manchester Special Olympics
Dover Area Special Olympics
Newmarket Stars

Rochester Raiders

Dover Area Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Manchester Special Olympics
Dover Area Special Olympics
Rochester Raiders

Rochester Raiders

Merrimack Tigers

Bedford Bobcats
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00000.55
00000.90
00002.63
00000.80
00001.30
00002.34
00001.68
00000.56
00002.56
00001.02
00003.32
00001.28
00000.93
00003.31
00001.20
00000.68
00002.09
00003.00
00001.75
00001.18
00000.53
00001.14
00001.62
00002.85
00001.35
00004.25
00001.88
00002.47
00002.15
00002.09
00002.06
00000.62
00001.09
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866
745
934
935
629
650
778
673
674
654
812
781
753
675
936
937
784
873
829
806
807
678
757
813
877
638
656

Nichols, Jax
Nutting, Bailey
Olson, Josiah
Paige, Allyson
Parker, Cole
Petrin, Dan

Port, James
Proulx, Hannah
Rogers, Matt
Ryan, Michael
Saranglao, Andre
Statz, Joe
Steffens, Dylan
Stover, Krystal
Sweedler, Caleb
Sweeney, Fiona
Tavallai, Zoya
Tavares, Gavin
Thibodeau, Andrew
Throm, Paul

Van Alstyne, Dustin
Vernon, Jalen
Vincent, Dylan
Wagner, Jake
Warden, Ryan
Zinck, Brendon

Zinka, Bethany

Team Barrington
Manchester Special Olympics
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Concord Golden Eagles
Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Merrimack Tigers

Dover Area Special Olympics
Dover Area Special Olympics
Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Rochester Raiders
Merrimack Tigers
Manchester Special Olympics
Dover Area Special Olympics
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Merrimack Tigers

Team Barrington

Spaulding Shooting Stars
Newmarket Stars
Newmarket Stars

Dover Area Special Olympics
Manchester Special Olympics
Rochester Raiders

Team Barrington

Concord Golden Eagles

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
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00000.94
00001.72
00001.85
00001.68
00001.73
00001.95
00000.90
00001.51
00001.11
00001.40
00001.42
00001.88
00001.83
00000.96
00001.03
00001.35
00002.36
00002.93
00001.70
00000.45
00001.06
00001.52
00003.24
00001.13
00002.66
00001.53
00001.37
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Athletics: Shot Put

Bib

Seacoast Athletics: Shot Put, Division - 1

Name

Local Program

Place

Score

Level/Cat Team

640

Avola, Carolyn

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Derry Recreation Timberwolves

00004.48

3.0kg
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843 Braman, Shontelle Team Barrington 1 00001.91 3.0kg
904 Corriveau, Joslyn Winnipesaukee Comets 1 00002.43 3.0kg
621 Dauphine, Kaitlyn Concord Golden Eagles 1 00003.65 3.0kg
725 Decristofaro, Gia Manchester Special Olympics 1 00003.91 3.0kg
659 Dodd, Eliza Dover Area Special Olympics 1 00003.66 3.0kg
647 Jordan, Caitlin Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00003.14 3.0kg
736 Linscott, Mal Manchester Special Olympics 1 00005.00 3.0kg
673 Proulx, Hannah Dover Area Special Olympics 1 00005.01 3.0kg
869 Richards, Molly Team Barrington 1 00003.17 3.0kg
784 Tavallai, Zoya Merrimack Tigers 1 00006.30 3.0kg
656 Zinka, Bethany Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00002.75 3.0kg
Seacoast Athletics: Shot Put, Division - 2
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
658 Brown, Nate Dover Area Special Olympics 1 00005.08 4.0 kg
913 Collette, Aidan Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00003.21 4.0 kg
917 Drew Huckins, Liam Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00002.08 4.0 kg
645 Gaudet, Matt Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00004.70 4.0 kg
850 Gonzalez, Robo Team Barrington 1 00005.53 4.0 kg
788 Handspicker, Connor Nashua Special Olympics 1 00006.84 4.0 kg
598 Harris, Jonathan Bedford Bobcats 1 00006.84 4.0 kg
854 Hughes, Jon Team Barrington 1 00005.89 4.0 kg
925 Johnson, James Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00010.96 4.0 kg
648 Kozdra, Tim Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00008.13 4.0 kg
735 Lessard, Jacob Manchester Special Olympics 1 00004.70 4.0 kg
858 Makhoul, Christopher Team Barrington 1 00004.92 4.0 kg
930 Marston, Shawn Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00007.49 4.0 kg
859 Mcdade, Dylan Team Barrington 1 00008.18 4.0 kg
745 Nutting, Bailey Manchester Special Olympics 1 00006.14 4.0 kg
631 Redman, Greg Concord Golden Eagles 1 00006.46 4.0 kg
779 Retelle, Eric Merrimack Tigers 1 00005.49 4.0 kg
699 Smart, David Exeter Area Athletes 1 00005.40 4.0 kg
752 Soule, Ben Manchester Special Olympics 1 00009.08 4.0 kg
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634 Spaulding, Joey
753 Steffens, Dylan
936 Sweedler, Caleb
873 Tavares, Gavin
875 Titus, Benjamin
877 Warden, Ryan
638 Zinck, Brendon

Concord Golden Eagles
Manchester Special Olympics
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Team Barrington

Team Barrington

Team Barrington

Concord Golden Eagles

T S N G Y

00003.77
00005.59
00005.13
00009.50
00008.70
00008.43
00005.73

4.0 kg
4.0 kg
4.0 kg
4.0 kg
4.0kg
4.0 kg
4.0 kg

Athletics: Softball Throw

Seacoast Athletics: Softball Throw, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
798 Abney, Declan Newmarket Stars 1 00004.40 3
588 Aguiar, Kayleigh Bedford Bobcats 1 00016.00 2
589 Alexis, Adam Bedford Bobcats 1 00010.67 3
639 Ambrosio, Katy Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00010.52 1
881 Anastasiou, Jayden Team Uncanoonuc 1 00027.10 3
680 Archambeault, Hayden Exeter Area Athletes 1 00008.63 3
882 Arevalo, Micah Team Uncanoonuc 1 00022.00 3
838 Asoka, Kevin Team Barrington 1 00016.09 3
615 Audet, Matthew Concord Golden Eagles 1 00008.30 3
681 Authement, Evie Exeter Area Athletes 1 00008.00 3
640 Avola, Carolyn Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00015.40 1
799 Baker, Tristin Newmarket Stars 1 00016.00 3
839 Banley-Bill, Rachel Team Barrington 1 00009.70 3
908 Baron, Baylee Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00013.70 3
616 Bartlett, Charlie Concord Golden Eagles 1 00003.20 3
800 Bennett, Jackson Newmarket Stars 1 00006.00 3
820 Bevilacqua, Jonny Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00011.52 3
841 Blades, Debbie Team Barrington 1 00004.30 1
883 Boissonneault, Sarah Team Uncanoonuc 1 00001.80 1
682 Braley, Jayden Exeter Area Athletes 1 00019.07 3
721 Burpee, Noah Manchester Special Olympics 1 00026.66 3

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Page 33 of 57



617
590
706
683
591
708
642
886
684
643
620
685
887
594
888
659
686
918
711
687
688
890
823
596
727
644
623
661
892
788
852
599
894

Bush, Sophia
Carruth, Crystal

Catalanotti, Jazmyna

Cawley, Dan
Clark, River
Coffill, Sara
Crawford, Alicia

Crompton, Andre

Culbertson, Cayden

Dabrowski, Jen
Daley, Sean
DeCew, Phoebe
Delamare, Phill
Dion, Corey
Dixon, Brooke
Dodd, Eliza
Dollen, Liam
Duran, Katie
Egan, Jenny
Elliott, Mark
Erdbrink, Michael
Essig, Tim
Farrell, Emma
Finnerty, Caitlyn
Foote, Nancy
Garafalo, Tricia
Geilen, Ryan
Goodell, Tessa

Gregorio, Darcy

Handspicker, Connor

Hannon, Abby

Ingram, Jack

Irish, Phoenix-Trinity

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Concord Golden Eagles
Bedford Bobcats

Hudson

Exeter Area Athletes

Bedford Bobcats

Hudson

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Team Uncanoonuc

Exeter Area Athletes

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Concord Golden Eagles
Exeter Area Athletes

Team Uncanoonuc

Bedford Bobcats

Team Uncanoonuc

Dover Area Special Olympics
Exeter Area Athletes
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Hudson

Exeter Area Athletes

Exeter Area Athletes

Team Uncanoonuc
Spaulding Shooting Stars
Bedford Bobcats
Manchester Special Olympics
Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Concord Golden Eagles
Dover Area Special Olympics
Team Uncanoonuc

Nashua Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Bedford Bobcats

Team Uncanoonuc
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00008.10
00010.14
00006.50
00015.65
00008.60
00005.69
00010.86
00011.30
00015.00
00009.00
00025.60
00007.68
00016.70
00006.00
00007.56
00010.30
00005.31
00008.00
00010.20
00012.70
00007.50
00020.50
00016.35
00014.15
00012.30
00008.50
00007.40
00008.52
00012.00
00025.70
00009.27
00005.30
00010.12
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923
691
664
692
693
801
855
789
665
856
626
927
733
928
666
694
826
628
896
808
790
860
827
739
863
864
669
906
695
716
649
792
671

Jenot, Braylin
Johnson, Mary Rose
Jones, Rylee
Joyce, Darci
Kalfaoglu, Kora
Kennedy, Jeremy
King, Ally

Kolesar, Ross
Krans, Lily
LaFountain, Haylee
Laidlaw, Oliver
Laing, Chloe

Le, Cody

Ledger, Emma
Liseno, Thomas
Mack, Rosie
Mandigo, Ayniah
Masterson, James
Matthews, Max
McCormack, Scott
Mccullough, Scott
McGann, Cassidy
McMichael, Izzy
McNeil, Garrett
Meredith, Hayden
Messina, Marquis
Messler, Kate
Mooney, Erica
Moreau, Bayzil
Mousseau, Zac
Mulone, Cory
Murray, James

Nadeau, Aiden

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Winnipesaukee Warriors
Exeter Area Athletes

Dover Area Special Olympics
Exeter Area Athletes

Exeter Area Athletes
Newmarket Stars

Team Barrington

Nashua Special Olympics
Dover Area Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Concord Golden Eagles
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Manchester Special Olympics
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Dover Area Special Olympics
Exeter Area Athletes
Spaulding Shooting Stars
Concord Golden Eagles
Team Uncanoonuc
Rochester Raiders

Nashua Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Spaulding Shooting Stars
Manchester Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Team Barrington

Dover Area Special Olympics
Winnipesaukee Comets
Exeter Area Athletes
Hudson

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Nashua Special Olympics

Dover Area Special Olympics
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00003.20
00007.50
00014.90
00010.50
00008.40
00014.00
00002.29
00004.00
00010.70
00002.16
00002.60
00015.20
00017.79
00010.10
00016.30
00013.00
00009.70
00015.63
00016.00
00017.50
00015.00
00009.80
00008.15
00034.70
00017.45
00012.50
00019.75
00008.60
00025.67
00020.15
00014.80
00011.00
00018.80
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810
811
604
866
803
933
696
697
804
901
650
794
867
795
630
749
698
651
652
674
870
717
654
812
655
781
782
754
907
675
937
702
718

Nason, Jake
Nason, Jer
Nguyen, Lucas
Nichols, Jax
Nudd, Joe
Nugent, lan
O'Neil, Kevin
Ostroff, Danya
Penn, Jaylen
Perry, Avery
Petrin, Dan
Pietravalle, Alex
Plaisted, Chloe
Poulin, Brandon
Provencher, Emily
Reed, Sam
Richardson, Kaylyn
Richardson, Travis
Rieger, Christine
Rogers, Matt
Rohlfing, Sean
Ryan, Jacob

Ryan, Michael
Saranglao, Andre
Sarantis, Courtney
Statz, Joe

Statz, Margaret
Stencavage, David
Stoia, Andrea
Stover, Krystal
Sweeney, Fiona
Tapley, Sam
Tardif, Kirsten

Wednesday, May 14, 2025

Rochester Raiders

Rochester Raiders

Bedford Bobcats

Team Barrington

Newmarket Stars
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Exeter Area Athletes

Exeter Area Athletes
Newmarket Stars

Team Uncanoonuc

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Nashua Special Olympics

Team Barrington

Nashua Special Olympics
Concord Golden Eagles
Manchester Special Olympics
Exeter Area Athletes

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Dover Area Special Olympics
Team Barrington

Hudson

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Rochester Raiders

Derry Recreation Timberwolves
Merrimack Tigers

Merrimack Tigers

Manchester Special Olympics
Winnipesaukee Comets

Dover Area Special Olympics
Winnipesaukee Warriors
Exeter Area Athletes

Hudson
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00031.00
00036.80
00011.40
00013.50
00009.30
00008.60
00005.40
00009.34
00018.00
00009.90
00018.90
00008.70
00017.60
00011.20
00008.40
00004.85
00008.20
00004.70
00005.40
00013.50
00010.59
00004.70
00020.70
00012.00
00006.60
00016.20
00009.50
00009.70
00007.47
00006.80
00010.60
00018.28
00010.50
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829
635
806
605
606
703
807
678
757
903
813
878
879
607

Thibodeau, Andrew
Thompson, Kendall
Throm, Paul
Tombs, Justin

Tsai, Alek

Tufts, Matt

Van Alstyne, Dustin
Vernon, Jalen
Vincent, Dylan
Voyer, Travis
Wagner, Jake

Way, Hailey
Wesner, Alex

Zarka, Grace

Spaulding Shooting Stars
Concord Golden Eagles
Newmarket Stars

Bedford Bobcats

Bedford Bobcats

Exeter Area Athletes
Newmarket Stars

Dover Area Special Olympics
Manchester Special Olympics
Team Uncanoonuc
Rochester Raiders

Team Barrington

Team Barrington

Bedford Bobcats

T T T S S S O Y

00023.10
00018.10
00007.40
00016.20
00018.24
00016.00
00003.70
00015.73
00038.20
00009.50
00017.70
00010.20
00003.10
00010.67
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Athletics: Standing Long Jump

Seacoast Athletics: Standing Long Jump, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
639 Ambrosio, Katy Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00000.30 1
640 Avola, Carolyn Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00000.80 1
799 Baker, Tristin Newmarket Stars 1 00001.48 3
841 Blades, Debbie Team Barrington 1 00000.60 1
821 Bowen, Makenna Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00000.72 2
913 Collette, Aidan Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00000.15 2
642 Crawford, Alicia Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00000.90 1
766 Doherty, Bonnie Merrimack Tigers 1 00000.40 1
767 Doherty, Jon Merrimack Tigers 1 00000.50 1
822 Engel, Cameron Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00001.41 1
855 King, Ally Team Barrington 1 00000.35 1
825 Legault, Zachary Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00001.00 1
826 Mandigo, Ayniah Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00000.60 2
827 McMichael, Izzy Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00000.50 2
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792 Murray, James Nashua Special Olympics 1 00000.70 2
749 Reed, Sam Manchester Special Olympics 1 00000.32 1
652 Rieger, Christine Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00000.70 1
653 Rowe, Danielle Derry Recreation Timberwolves 1 00001.00 1
828 Santiago, Anaya Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00000.72 2
632 Schaefer, Tiana Concord Golden Eagles 1 00000.40 1
634 Spaulding, Joey Concord Golden Eagles 1 00000.15 2
903 Voyer, Travis Team Uncanoonuc 1 00000.70 2

Athletics: Tennis Ball Throw

Seacoast Athletics: Tennis Ball Throw, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
821 Bowen, Makenna Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00008.70 2
912 Chelmo, Jack Winnipesaukee Warriors 1 00003.45 1
766 Doherty, Bonnie Merrimack Tigers 1 00006.45 1
767 Doherty, Jon Merrimack Tigers 1 00015.27 1
726 Dunn, Bryan Manchester Special Olympics 1 00010.33 2
822 Engel, Cameron Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00023.12 1
730 Hatch, Mikayla Manchester Special Olympics 1 00004.90 2
690 Johnson, Gloria Exeter Area Athletes 1 00003.23 1
825 Legault, Zachary Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00009.51 1
738 McMahon, Betsy Manchester Special Olympics 1 00002.92 2
809 Morin, Conner Rochester Raiders 1 00008.13 1
828 Santiago, Anaya Spaulding Shooting Stars 1 00012.22 2
636 Thurber, Bri Concord Golden Eagles 1 00011.37 1

Bocce: Singles

Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
747 Previte, Nicholas Manchester Special Olympics 1
897 Meattey, Hayden Team Uncanoonuc 2
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713
758

French, Jason

Wolf, Meagan

Hudson

Manchester Special Olympics

Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 2

Bib Name Local Program Level/Cat Team
893 Hiltz, Neil Team Uncanoonuc

755 Tiernan, Eric Manchester Special Olympics 2

900 Pelletier, Kayla Team Uncanoonuc 3

705 Bouchard, Matt Hudson 4

Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 3

Tjoa, Daniel

Somersworth All Stars

Bib Name Local Program Level/Cat Team
898 Nikias, Justin Team Uncanoonuc
746 Patz, Heather Manchester Special Olympics 2
585 Remillard, Cory AHC Angels 3
751 Simpson, Melissa Manchester Special Olympics 4
Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 4
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
889 Dolan, Doug Team Uncanoonuc
743 Needleman, Abbie Manchester Special Olympics 2
748 Proulx, Mandie Manchester Special Olympics 3
4

Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 5

Bib Name Local Program Level/Cat Team
750 Remillard, Karen Manchester Special Olympics

899 Paquin, Nicklas Team Uncanoonuc 2

728 Getchell, Bob Manchester Special Olympics 3

902 Petersen, Nick Team Uncanoonuc 4

Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 6

Bib Name Local Program Level/Cat Team
818 Koch, Virginia Somersworth All Stars
740 Moury, Derek Manchester Special Olympics
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667 Menard Freeman, Nick Dover Area Special Olympics 3
734 Leighton, Heather Manchester Special Olympics 4
Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 7
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
662 Hatfield, Robert Dover Area Special Olympics 1
679 Walters, Scotty Dover Area Special Olympics 2
834 Hall, Elise Strafford Spartans 3
676 Sylvester, David Dover Area Special Olympics 4
Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 8
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
835 Lindsey, Cameron Strafford Spartans 1
614 Woodward, Gabby Capital Area Cougars 2
831 Collins, Pogue Strafford Spartans 3
Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 9
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
880 Morency, Kerry Team Challenger 1
613 Webb, Nate Capital Area Cougars 2
587 Vinson, Steven AHC Angels 3
581 Barry, Clint AHC Angels 4
Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 10
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
586 Remillard, Neal AHC Angels 1
611 Sanders Zakre, David Capital Area Cougars 2
833 Donovan, Declan Strafford Spartans 3
817 Koch, Carolina Somersworth All Stars 4
Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 11
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
582 Camrody, Julia AHC Angels 1
660 Fortin, Paul Dover Area Special Olympics 2
670 Michitson, Nancy Dover Area Special Olympics 3
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608 Beausoleil, Philip Capital Area Cougars 4

Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 12

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
830 Boyce, Azriella Strafford Spartans 1
731 Healy, Michael Manchester Special Olympics 2
612 Steele, Karen Capital Area Cougars 3
836 Rowe, Blake Strafford Spartans 4

Seacoast Bocce: Singles, Division - 13

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
609 Meister, Abigail Capital Area Cougars 1
584 Heinrich, Becky AHC Angels 2
832 Couturier, Paige Strafford Spartans 3
744 Needleman, Zach Manchester Special Olympics 4

Swimming: 100M Backstroke

Seacoast Swimming: 100M Backstroke, Division - 37

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Jones, Mike Capital Area Cougars 1 002:05:79
Jones, Kristi Capital Area Cougars 2 002:15:77

Upper Valley Swimming: 100M Backstroke, Division - 10

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Jones, Peyton Claremont Cool Cats 1 001:31:67
Erhard, Amber Upper Valley Hawks 2 002:30:83
Kerrigan, Rose Upper Valley Hawks 3 003:03:63

Upper Valley Swimming: 100M Backstroke, Division - 11

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Davis, Emma Claremont Cool Cats 1 002:43:57
Inman, Heather Upper Valley Hawks 2 004:17:61
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Swimming: 100M Breaststroke

Upper Valley Swimming: 100M Breaststroke, Division - 16

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

Armstrong, Nissah Upper Valley Hawks 1 003:19:61
wimming: 100M Freestyle

|

Seacoast Swimming: 100M Freestyle, Division - 49

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Justason, Scott Nashua Special Olympics 1 001:37:44
Jones, Mike Capital Area Cougars 2 001:43:86
Ekstrand, Timothy Nashua Special Olympics 3 001:56:74
Constas, Jacob Dover Area Special Olympics 4 002:08:76

Upper Valley Swimming: 100M Freestyle, Division - 19

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Jones, Peyton Claremont Cool Cats 1 001:25:80
Barboza, Jake Connecticut River Special Olympics 2 002:06:00
Armstrong, Nissah Upper Valley Hawks 3 002:55:98

Upper Valley Swimming: 100M Freestyle, Division - 20

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Davis, Emma Claremont Cool Cats 1 002:18:50
Conrad, Hannah Upper Valley Hawks 2 002:21:70
Kerrigan, Rose Upper Valley Hawks 3 002:43:41
Rounds, Olivia Fall Mountain Special Olympics 4 002:57:57

Upper Valley Swimming: 100M Freestyle, Division - 21

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Erhard, Amber Upper Valley Hawks 1 002:42:58
Inman, Heather Upper Valley Hawks 2 003:47:10
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Swimming: 100M Individual Medley

Seacoast Swimming: 100M Individual Medley, Division - 16

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Fortin, Jack Plaistow Panthers 1 001:30:90
Turriza, Bella Plaistow Panthers 2 001:40:23

Seacoast Swimming: 100M Individual Medley, Division - 17

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Justason, Scott Nashua Special Olympics 1 002:00:03
Jones, Mike Capital Area Cougars 2 002:04:30
Panarese, Chris Capital Area Cougars 3 002:31:74

Upper Valley Swimming: 100M Individual Medley, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

Davis, Emma Claremont Cool Cats 1 002:53:97

wimming: 100M with Support

|

Upper Valley Swimming: 100M with Support, Division - 23

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

Estes, Sam Upper Valley Hawks 1 004:58:11
wimming: 10M

|

Seacoast Swimming: 10M, Division - 22

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Frost, Sonya Plaistow Panthers 1 000:20:81
Morse, Olivia Plaistow Panthers 2 000:21:91
Raymond, Joshua Plaistow Panthers 3 000:22:77
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Seacoast Swimming: 10M, Division - 23

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
McAllister, Avery Plaistow Panthers 1 000:18:44
Smith, Zoe Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:20:00
Macdonald, Brady Dover Area Special Olympics 3 000:20:38
Packard, Bennie Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:21:96
Seacoast Swimming: 10M, Division - 24
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Momnie, Ty Plaistow Panthers 1 000:17:72
Reed, Ryan Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:20:86
Gladhill, Hadley Plaistow Panthers 3 000:31:59
Seacoast Swimming: 10M, Division - 25
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Davis, Athena Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:16:11
Tupper, Shane Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:17:94
Oriani, Steven Plaistow Panthers 3 000:47:39
Brassett, Chloe Plaistow Panthers 4 001:15:21
Upper Valley Swimming: 10M, Division - 8
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Swain, Eric Fall Mountain Special Olympics 1 000:34:20

Swimming: 10M with Support

Seacoast Swimming: 10M with Support, Division - 5

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Bordis, Liliana Plaistow Panthers 1 000:34:95
Geary, Brandon Capital Area Cougars 2 001:31:42
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Bib Name

Upper Valley Swimming: 10M with Support, Division - 7

Local Program

Place

Score

Level/Cat Team

McAuliffe, Gabriel

Fall Mountain Special Olympics

1

000:17:50

Swimming: 15M

Seacoast Swimming: 15M, Division - 50

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Duggan, Finley Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:21:52
Seacoast Swimming: 15M, Division - 51
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Frost, Sonya Plaistow Panthers 1 000:26:34
Nutter, Melissa Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:27:14
Seacoast Swimming: 15M, Division - 52
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
McAllister, Avery Plaistow Panthers 1 000:24:83
Gladhill, Hadley Plaistow Panthers 2 001:03:33
Seacoast Swimming: 15M, Division - 54
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Mandile, Nick Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:16:09
Macdonald, Brady Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:17:94
Smith, Zoe Dover Area Special Olympics 3 000:28:72
Morse, Olivia Plaistow Panthers 4 000:29:62
Seacoast Swimming: 15M, Division - 55
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Raymond, Joshua Plaistow Panthers 1 000:37:86
Momnie, Ty Plaistow Panthers 2 000:43:44
Seacoast Swimming: 15M, Division - 56
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
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Davis, Athena Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:23:80
Tupper, Shane Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:29:55
Upper Valley Swimming: 15M, Division - 24
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Swain, Eric Fall Mountain Special Olympics 1 000:42:26

wimming: 15M with Support

|

Seacoast Swimming: 15M with Support, Division - 38

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Smith, Zoe Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:26:87
Bordis, Liliana Plaistow Panthers 2 000:55:33
Geary, Brandon Capital Area Cougars 3 001:46:78

Upper Valley Swimming: 15M with Support, Division - 9

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
McAuliffe, Gabriel Fall Mountain Special Olympics 1 000:29:20
Estes, Sam Upper Valley Hawks 2 000:47:49

wimming: 200M Backstroke

|

Bib Name

Seacoast Swimming: 200M Backstroke, Division - 4

Local Program

Place

Score

Level/Cat Team

Jones, Kristi

wimming: 200M Breaststroke

Capital Area Cougars

004:47:42

|

Bib Name

Upper Valley Swimming: 200M Breaststroke, Division - 22

Local Program

Place

Score

Level/Cat Team

Leonard Heath, Lili
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004:43:61
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Armstrong, Nissah Upper Valley Hawks

Swimming: 200M Freestyle

007:14:74

Seacoast Swimming: 200M Freestyle, Division - 12

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Justason, Scott Nashua Special Olympics 1 003:58:75
Upper Valley Swimming: 200M Freestyle, Division - 17
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Pratt, Mariah Fall Mountain Special Olympics 1 005:02:89

Swimming: 200M Individual Medley

Upper Valley Swimming: 200M Individual Medley, Division - 15

wimming: 25M Backstroke

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Jones, Peyton Claremont Cool Cats 1 003:33:31
Leonard Heath, Lili Upper Valley Hawks 2 004:28:42

|

Seacoast Swimming: 25M Backstroke, Division - 28

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Mandile, Nick Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:32:63
Chapman, Scott Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:39:07
Duggan, Finley Dover Area Special Olympics 3 000:44:58
Levins, David Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:55:44
Nutter, Melissa Dover Area Special Olympics 5 000:56:75
Taylor, Jill Dover Area Special Olympics 6 000:56:88

Seacoast Swimming: 25M Backstroke, Division - 29
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
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Sweet, Joey Plaistow Panthers 1 000:26:65
Purtell, Jake Capital Area Cougars 2 000:36:97
Burns, Ryann Plaistow Panthers 3 000:37:14
Sloper, Trish Capital Area Cougars 4 000:38:76
791 Michaud, Chris Nashua Special Olympics 5 000:40:79
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Backstroke, Division - 30
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Laliberte, Madeleine Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:34:36
Puthota, Mark Nashua Special Olympics 2 000:46:09
Pospychala, Emi Capital Area Cougars 3 000:47:59
Dowling, Joan Dover Area Special Olympics 4 001:06:62
Putney, Florina Dover Area Special Olympics 5 001:12:62
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Backstroke, Division - 31
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Coviello, Amanda Capital Area Cougars 1 000:32:34
Andrews, Ryan Plaistow Panthers 2 000:37:87
Breen, Jake Nashua Special Olympics 3 000:38:12
Mccombe, Mila Plaistow Panthers 4 000:45:73
Flaherty, Megan Capital Area Cougars 5 000:51:42
MacLean, Charlotte Plaistow Panthers 6 001:49:83
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Backstroke, Division - 32
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Murphy, Connor Plaistow Panthers 1 000:23:49
Webster, Xavier Plaistow Panthers 2 000:23:59
Krause, Cierra Plaistow Panthers 3 000:51:81
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Backstroke, Division - 33
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Griffin, Ryan Capital Area Cougars 1 001:04:55
Bewersdorf, Joseph Capital Area Cougars 2 001:14:80

Wednesday, May 14, 2025 Page 48 of 57



Upper Valley Swimming: 25M Backstroke, Division - 12

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Pratt, Mariah Fall Mountain Special Olympics 1 000:34:12
Barboza, Jake Connecticut River Special Olympics 2 000:35:39
Rounds, Olivia Fall Mountain Special Olympics 3 000:47:07

Swimming: 25M Breaststroke

Seacoast Swimming: 25M Breaststroke, Division - 34

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Rand, Max Capital Area Cougars 1 000:36:40
Boston, Brody Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:37:79
Levins, David Dover Area Special Olympics 3 000:57:45

Seacoast Swimming: 25M Breaststroke, Division - 35

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Fortin, Jack Plaistow Panthers 1 000:23:65
Hartigan, Isaac Nashua Special Olympics 2 000:30:77
O'donnell, Michael Nashua Special Olympics 3 000:38:20

Seacoast Swimming: 25M Breaststroke, Division - 36

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Coviello, Amanda Capital Area Cougars 1 000:37:57
Burns, Ryann Plaistow Panthers 2 000:38:96
Andrews, Ryan Plaistow Panthers 3 000:45:82

Swimming: 25M Butterfly

Seacoast Swimming: 25M Butterfly, Division - 2

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Hartigan, Isaac Nashua Special Olympics 1 000:26:92
Murphy, Connor Plaistow Panthers 2 000:27:23

791 Michaud, Chris Nashua Special Olympics 3 000:33:50
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Seacoast Swimming: 25M Butterfly, Division - 3

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Cirulli, Alec Capital Area Cougars 1 000:30:47
O'donnell, Michael Nashua Special Olympics 2 000:34:18
Bourque, Will Plaistow Panthers 3 000:38:48
Breen, Jake Nashua Special Olympics 4 000:38:73
Hall, Gabrielle Nashua Special Olympics 5 000:39:17

Swimming: 25M Freestyle

Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 39

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Constas, Jacob Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:22:97
Boston, Brody Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:30:96

791 Michaud, Chris Nashua Special Olympics 3 000:37:78

Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 40

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Crampsey, Lila Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:18:10
Murphy, Connor Plaistow Panthers 2 000:23:23
Sweet, Joey Plaistow Panthers 3 000:24:79
Ekstrand, Timothy Nashua Special Olympics 4 000:25:09
Hartigan, Isaac Nashua Special Olympics 5 000:26:03

Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 41

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Duggan, Finley Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:34:93
Breen, Jake Nashua Special Olympics 2 000:37:27
Pospychala, Emi Capital Area Cougars 3 000:38:34
Chapman, Scott Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:45:82
Frost, Sonya Plaistow Panthers 5 000:49:92
Gladhill, Hadley Plaistow Panthers 6 001:38:23
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Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 42

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Webster, Xavier Plaistow Panthers 1 000:22:80
Sloper, Trish Capital Area Cougars 2 000:26:40
Rand, Max Capital Area Cougars 3 000:27:14
O'donnell, Michael Nashua Special Olympics 4 000:28:68
Burns, Ryann Plaistow Panthers 5 000:29:58
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 43
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Smith, Rosa Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:23:94
Laliberte, Madeleine Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:32:84
Flaherty, Megan Capital Area Cougars 3 000:36:38
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 44
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Coviello, Amanda Capital Area Cougars 1 000:28:43
Mccombe, Mila Plaistow Panthers 2 000:30:59
Purtell, Jake Capital Area Cougars 3 000:31:25
Andrews, Ryan Plaistow Panthers 4 000:32:84
Bourque, Will Plaistow Panthers 5 000:34:90
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 45
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
McAllister, Avery Plaistow Panthers 1 000:41:75
Nutter, Melissa Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:42:47
Levins, David Dover Area Special Olympics 3 000:43:46
Dowling, Susie Dover Area Special Olympics 4 000:44:40
Taylor, Jill Dover Area Special Olympics 5 000:47:43
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 46
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Mandile, Nick Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:25:84
Macdonald, Brady Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:28:36
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Puthota, Mark Nashua Special Olympics 3 000:43:80
Morse, Olivia Plaistow Panthers 4 000:56:76
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 47
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Tupper, Shane Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:50:96
Raymond, Joshua Plaistow Panthers 2 001:18:74
Seacoast Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 48
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Davis, Athena Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:37:43
Bewersdorf, Joseph Capital Area Cougars 2 000:51:34
Momnie, Ty Plaistow Panthers 3 000:53:11
Upper Valley Swimming: 25M Freestyle, Division - 18
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Barboza, Jake Connecticut River Special Olympics 1 000:28:31
Rounds, Olivia Fall Mountain Special Olympics 2 000:38:68
Swain, Eric Fall Mountain Special Olympics 3 001:14:79

Swimming: 25M with Support

Seacoast Swimming: 25M with Support, Division - 13

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Griffin, Ryan Capital Area Cougars 1 000:52:15
Seacoast Swimming: 25M with Support, Division - 14
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Smith, Zoe Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:41:21
Reed, Ryan Dover Area Special Olympics 2 000:55:77
Seacoast Swimming: 25M with Support, Division - 15
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Geary, Brandon Capital Area Cougars 1 002:49:21
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Upper Valley Swimming: 25M with Support, Division - 4

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
McAuliffe, Gabriel Fall Mountain Special Olympics 1 000:49:01
Estes, Sam Upper Valley Hawks 2 001:08:55

Swimming: 400M Freestyle

Upper Valley Swimming: 400M Freestyle, Division - 6

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team

Leonard Heath, Lili Upper Valley Hawks 1 009:17:99
Swimming: 4x25M Freestyle Relay

Seacoast Swimming: 4x25M Freestyle Relay, Division - 57

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Cirulli, Alec Capital Area Cougars 1 001:36:55 Cougars
Coviello, Amanda Capital Area Cougars 1 001:36:55 Cougars
Jones, Mike Capital Area Cougars 1 001:36:55 Cougars
Panarese, Chris Capital Area Cougars 1 001:36:55 Cougars

Swimming: 4x50M Freestyle Relay

Upper Valley Swimming: 4x50M Freestyle Relay, Division - 25

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Armstrong, Nissah Upper Valley Hawks 1 004:46:43 Upper Valley Hawks Relay #1
Conrad, Hannah Upper Valley Hawks 1 004:46:43 Upper Valley Hawks Relay #1
Kerrigan, Rose Upper Valley Hawks 1 004:46:43 Upper Valley Hawks Relay #1
Leonard Heath, Lili Upper Valley Hawks 1 004:46:43 Upper Valley Hawks Relay #1

Swimming: 50M Backstroke
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Seacoast Swimming: 50M Backstroke, Division - 18

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Webster, Xavier Plaistow Panthers 1 000:59:17
Jones, Kristi Capital Area Cougars 2 001:03:43
O'donnell, Michael Nashua Special Olympics 3 001:36:23
Puthota, Mark Nashua Special Olympics 4 001:45:75

Seacoast Swimming: 50M Backstroke, Division - 19

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Ekstrand, Timothy Nashua Special Olympics 1 001:07:93
Cirulli, Alec Capital Area Cougars 2 001:14:45
Hall, Gabrielle Nashua Special Olympics 3 001:20:75
Sloper, Trish Capital Area Cougars 4 001:21:10
Purtell, Jake Capital Area Cougars 5 001:32:12

Seacoast Swimming: 50M Backstroke, Division - 20

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Pospychala, Emi Capital Area Cougars 1 001:35:33
Bewersdorf, Joseph Capital Area Cougars 2 002:16:89

Upper Valley Swimming: 50M Backstroke, Division - 5

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Conrad, Hannah Upper Valley Hawks 1 001:06:49
Erhard, Amber Upper Valley Hawks 2 001:10:13
Kerrigan, Rose Upper Valley Hawks 3 001:11:27
Pratt, Mariah Fall Mountain Special Olympics 4 001:17:88
Inman, Heather Upper Valley Hawks 5 002:00:81

Swimming: 50M Breaststroke

Seacoast Swimming: 50M Breaststroke, Division - 26

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
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Crampsey, Lila Dover Area Special Olympics
Turriza, Bella Plaistow Panthers

Hall, Gabrielle Nashua Special Olympics
wimming: 50M Butterfly

000:52:91
000:53:92
001:34:06

|

Seacoast Swimming: 50M Butterfly, Division - 1

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Turriza, Bella Plaistow Panthers 1 000:42:70
Fortin, Jack Plaistow Panthers 2 001:13:00
Panarese, Chris Capital Area Cougars 3 001:28:00

Upper Valley Swimming: 50M Butterfly, Division - 14

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Jones, Peyton Claremont Cool Cats 1 000:50:94
Davis, Emma Claremont Cool Cats 2 001:44:03

wimming: 50M Freestyle

|

Seacoast Swimming: 50M Freestyle, Division - 6

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Fortin, Jack Plaistow Panthers 1 000:31:35
Turriza, Bella Plaistow Panthers 2 000:35:90
Panarese, Chris Capital Area Cougars 3 000:49:69

791 Michaud, Chris Nashua Special Olympics 4 001:19:80

Seacoast Swimming: 50M Freestyle, Division - 7

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Pospychala, Emi Capital Area Cougars 1 001:00:00
Andrews, Ryan Plaistow Panthers 2 001:05:00
Dowling, Susie Dover Area Special Olympics 3 001:10:00
Putney, Florina Dover Area Special Olympics 4 001:15:00
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Bewersdorf, Joseph Capital Area Cougars 5 001:20:00
Seacoast Swimming: 50M Freestyle, Division - 8
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Webster, Xavier Plaistow Panthers 1 000:52:11
Murphy, Connor Plaistow Panthers 2 000:56:43
Sloper, Trish Capital Area Cougars 3 000:59:32
Sweet, Joey Plaistow Panthers 4 000:59:46
Rand, Max Capital Area Cougars 5 001:02:71
Seacoast Swimming: 50M Freestyle, Division - 9
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Hall, Gabrielle Nashua Special Olympics 1 001:05:05
Burns, Ryann Plaistow Panthers 2 001:05:18
Krause, Cierra Plaistow Panthers 3 001:06:33
Laliberte, Madeleine Dover Area Special Olympics 4 001:12:50
Mccombe, Mila Plaistow Panthers 5 001:13:04
Purtell, Jake Capital Area Cougars 6 001:25:82
Seacoast Swimming: 50M Freestyle, Division - 10
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Crampsey, Lila Dover Area Special Olympics 1 000:39:06
Ekstrand, Timothy Nashua Special Olympics 2 000:49:09
Constas, Jacob Dover Area Special Olympics 3 000:50:82
Jones, Kristi Capital Area Cougars 4 000:56:04
Cirulli, Alec Capital Area Cougars 5 000:58:14
Seacoast Swimming: 50M Freestyle, Division - 11
Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Bourque, Will Plaistow Panthers 1 001:21:74
Cullen, Fiona Dover Area Special Olympics 2 001:29:68
Puthota, Mark Nashua Special Olympics 3 001:47:81
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Upper Valley Swimming: 50M Freestyle, Division - 2

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Pratt, Mariah Fall Mountain Special Olympics 1 000:54:71
Barboza, Jake Connecticut River Special Olympics 2 000:57:38
Erhard, Amber Upper Valley Hawks 3 001:30:48
Cable, Liz Fall Mountain Special Olympics 4 002:16:98

Upper Valley Swimming: 50M Freestyle, Division - 3

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
Conrad, Hannah Upper Valley Hawks 1 000:59:35
Rounds, Olivia Fall Mountain Special Olympics 2 001:19:15
Inman, Heather Upper Valley Hawks 3 001:36:60
Swain, Eric Fall Mountain Special Olympics 4 002:27:34

Swimming: 50M with Support

Upper Valley Swimming: 50M with Support, Division - 13

Bib Name Local Program Place Score Level/Cat Team
McAuliffe, Gabriel Fall Mountain Special Olympics 1 002:03:48
Estes, Sam Upper Valley Hawks 2 002:28:03
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